Republic of the Philippines	Number:	IVB-118
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHW OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY	Project ID:	P00531942LZ
Manila		

## MEMORANDUM

FOR

## MARK A. VILLAR 5 Secretary

This has reference to the herein Memorandum dated 18 March 2021 of DPWH Region IV-B, OIC-Regional Director YOLANDA L. TANGCO, CESO IV, endorsing the request for the approval of Modification of District Engineer NAPOLEON S. FAMADICO, Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office, Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro of the project under FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified					
Project Description								
	02100194000 81942LZ	4						
Convergence and Spe	cial Support Program							
Construction/ Improvement of Access Roads leading to Seaports			Convergence and Special Support Program					
Access Road leading to Caminawit Port, <b>Rizal</b> , Occidental			Construction/ Improvement of Access Roads leading to Seaports					
Mindoro			Access Road leading to Caminawit Port, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro					
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation (P'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation (P'000)			
CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road	₽ 14,454.28 / Lane Km	₽ 9,800,000	CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road	₽ 32,666.67 / Lane	₽ 9,800,000			
0.678 Lane Km			0.300 Lane Km	DCILLIA				
EAO	-	₽ 200,000	EAO	TOT M /M	₽ 200,000			
Total: ₽ 10,000,000				Total:	₽ 10,000,000			

Modification is necessary due to correct the location of the project from Rizal to San Jose, since there is no Caminawit Port in Rizal, attached is the certification from the LGU dated April 23, 2021.

The road has existing 6.10-meter carriageway width, thus widening of the road to at least 6.70 m with 2.0 m shoulder with thickness of 0.28m PCCP and lined canal at both sides which involved huge quantity of reinforcing\_steel of 30,566.74 kgs and based on the actual survey and validation the actual length of the project is only 0.150 km.

Attached in the Certificate of Reasonableness of Unit Cost issued on February 26,2021.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for Secretary's consideration and approval.

ROBERTO'R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Operations In Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

